

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27609/2013

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bushra Parveen, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Mr Debopriyo Pal, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv
Ms. Arti Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 6 on
furnishing their fresh complete address within four weeks
through the concerned District Court in addition to usual
mode.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4
and 7 is awaited.

Respondent Nos. 8 to 10 are granted six weeks time as
final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj