

| ITEM NO.52
IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/201

3

YASHWANT AHIRE Petitioner(s)

s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms N Vidya, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao ,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. ,Adv.
Mr Debopriyo Pal, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul ,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Deepak Goel appears on behalf of respondent NO.3 and undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent NO.3. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.23

List again on 11.11.2014.

12:51:18 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar