

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Debopriya Pal, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the served respondents, if not already served, within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed after receiving the complete set of the pleadings, within four weeks.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Deepak Goel undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the respondent - IFCI Ltd. within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar