

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that complete set of pleadings has already been served upon the respondents who entered appearance. Counter affidavit is not filed by respondent nos. 5 to 10 (Vakalatnama for respondent no.6 has not been filed despite opportunity given.)

Position about the remaining respondents is not clear on record. Registry to submit proper report in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 11.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar