

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among ten respondents, service of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.5, 6 and 8 to 10 has not been filed. One more opportunity is requested. A perusal of the record shows that the stipulated time and the permissible one extension has already been afforded to these respondents. Further extension is, therefore, declined.

In the given circumstances, the matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar