

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013 in PIL No. 42/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik P., Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dinkar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated at the behest of the learned counsel for the respondent no. 3, indicating that the mother of the arguing counsel has passed away. An adjournment has, accordingly, been prayed for four weeks. Prayer accepted.

In the meantime, liberty granted to the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 8 to 10 to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER