

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013
in PIL No.42/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Mishra, Adv.
Ms.N.S.Thomas, Adv.
Mr.Clifton Rozario, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs.Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.M.B.Elakkumanan, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.
Mr.Kunal A.Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.08.17

and 10

15:46:37 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel representing respondent Nos.9

e states that he has been instructed on behalf of th

respondents to adopt the counter affidavit filed on be

half of
SLP(C)No.27609/13

2

respondent No.8. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for the official respondents also seek liberty to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

The needful be done within two weeks from today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS
SLP(C)No.27609/13

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER
1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013 in PIL No.42/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Mishra, Adv.
Ms.N.S.Thomas, Adv.
Mr.Clifton Rozario, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs.Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.M.B.Elakkumanan, Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.

Mr.Kunal A.Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.08.17

and 10

15:46:37 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel representing respondent Nos.9

states that he has been instructed on behalf of the
e said

respondents to adopt the counter affidavit filed on behalf
half of SLP(C)No.27609/13 2

respondent No.8. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for the official respondents also seek
liberty to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

The needful be done within two weeks from today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER