

LISTED ON : 16.11.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.:04  
ITEM NO.:08

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27609 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

YASHWANT AHIRE ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 17th August, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable her to file rejoinder affidavits.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavits be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

Liberty to file additional documents to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the official liquidator. "

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
2. Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate
3. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate.
4. Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate.
5. Mr. Anman D. N. Rao, Advocate.
6. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate.
7. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR