

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013
in PIL No. 42/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
for Mr. M.J. Paul, AORMr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Adv.
For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORMs. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Dinkar Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.12.07
17:32:31 IST
Reason:(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS