

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2013 in PIL No. 42/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date :28-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dinker Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Amber Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel seeks time to
file application for substitution of respondent
No. 5. Order accordingly.

Stand over by two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR