

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27609/2013

YASHWANT AHIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.
(alternative arrangement notice)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya A. Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1. She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and Counter affidavit.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete in respect of Respondent No.5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 9 and 10 have already adopted the counter affidavit filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent NO.8.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG